
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
MINUTES FROM ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 13, 2010

The meeting was called to order by Lee Grubman at 4: 35p.m. Members present: Lee
Grubman, David Slepian, Deborah Blanchard and Alexa Mullady.

Motion made by Lee Grubman to approve the minutes of the September 16, 2009
meeting. Vote was one yes, three abstentions ( they were not members in September
2009).

Nominations of Lee Grubman for chairman, seconded by David Slepian and carried
unanimously. Nomination by Lee Grubman of David Slepian for vice chairman,
seconded by Deborah Blanchard and carried unanimously. Nomination of Alexa
Mullady by Lee Grubman, seconded by David Slepian and carried unanimously.

Hearing dates established are:

Tuesday March 2, 2010 9: 15a.m.- 12: 15p.m. /      

RECEIVED5p.m. —8p.m.     
Thursday March 4, 2010 9: 15a.m.- 12: 15p.m.4

5p.m. —8p.m.      JAN 14 2010
Tuesday March 9, 2010 9: 15a.m. — 12: 15p.m. // TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

5p.m.— 8p.m. v FAIRFIELD, OT
Thursday March 11, 2010 9: 15— 12: 15p.m.

5p.m. —8p.m./ v
Tuesday March 16,2010 9: 15a.m.— 12: 15p.m. (if necessary)    

Thursday March 18, 2010 5p.m. —8p.m. (if necessary) / 7

Sunday March 7, 2010 9a.m. — 12p.m. (decision making) 
Sunday March 14, 2010 9a.m. — 12p.m. (decision making)  tV
Sunday March 21, 2010 9a.m. — 12p.m. (decision making) if necessary V

Thursday September 16, 2010 6p.m. —7p.m. (motor vehicle)/

Being no further business to transact motion made by David Slepian seconded by
Deborah Blanchard to adjourn at 5: 10p.m. and carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted
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Thomas Browne

Recording secretary


